

OD-27 & 28

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CEXA/62/2008

M/S. STAR BATTERY LIMITED
VS.
COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA-IV, COMMISSIONERATE & ORS.

CEXA/64/2008

M/S. STAR BATTERY LIMITED
VS.
COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA-IV, COMMISSIONERATE & ORS.

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE T.S. SIVAGNANAM
And
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA
Date : 24th February, 2023

Appearance :
Ms. Anupa Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Dipak Dey, Adv.
... for appellant.

Mr. Uday Shankar Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Tapan Bhanja, Adv.
...for the respondent.

The Court : Let the matters be listed in the monthly list of May, 2023, as
prayed for.

(T.S. SIVAGNANAM, J.)

(HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA, J.)