

OD - 14

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction [Central Excise]

ORIGINAL SIDE

CEXA/62/2008
M/S. STAR BATTERY LIMITED
VS
COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL
EXCISE, KOLKATA - IV,
COMMISSIONERAT

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SURYA PRAKASH KESARWANI
And
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ
Date : 29th February, 2024

Appearance :
Sri Sanjay Bhaumick, Adv.
...for the appellant.

Sri U.S. Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Sri Tapan Bhanja, Adv.
...for the appellant.

1. Paper book of the case has been served today by the learned counsel for the appellant upon the learned counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for some time to prepare the case.
2. List in the Monthly List of March, 2024.

(SURYA PRAKASH KESARWANI, J.)

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

