

O-200

CEXA/62/2008

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (CENTRAL EXCISE)
ORIGINAL SIDE

M/s. STAR BATTERY LIMITED.

-VERSUS-

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CUSTOMS KOLKATA-IV,
COMMISSIONERATE.

BEFORE :

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SURYA PRAKASH KESARWANI

AND

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE AJAY KUMAR GUPTA

Date : 4th July, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Sanjay Bhowmick, Adv.

... for the appellant.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant states that similar controversy is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court and, therefore, the case may be adjourned.
2. As prayed for list the matter in the monthly list of September, 2024 along with CEXA/64/2008 on the next date of listing.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant shall inform the Court about decision in similar matter, if any, as stated to be pending before Hon'ble Supreme Court.

(SURYA PRAKASH KESARWANI, J.)

(AJAY KUMAR GUPTA, J.)

As.